
RRISL/PRO/RT&DD/R&D/2022(28)   Page 1 of 4 

 

 

 

MINISTRY OF PLANTATION  

 

STATE MINISTRY OF COMPANY ESTATE REFORMS, 

TEA AND RUBBER ESTATE RELATED CROPS CULTIVATION 

AND FACTORIES MODERNIZATION AND TEA AND RUBBER 

EXPORT PROMOTION 

 

RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF SRI LANKA 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
 

RRISL/PRO/RT&DD/R&D/2022 (28)       

 

Registered Post 

 

Construction of Concrete Floor  

 
 

Bids are hereby invited from registered contractors (Building Construction – CIDA C9 and C8  

Colombo District) of Construction Industry Development Authority with validity for year  

2022. 
 

Sealed bids furnishing the information required in the attached standard Bidding document 

(Annexure I)   filling the all empty cages should be send to the Chairman, Department Procurement 

Committee (Minor), Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka, Dartonfield,  Agalawatta  under 

registered cover or should be placed into the box available in the Account Department (Procurement 

unit), Dartonfield, Agalawatte.   Otherwise they will be rejected. 

 

The envelope containing the Bid should bear the words “Construction of Concrete Floor” in its 

top left corner.   Bids close at 2.30 pm on 10.06.2022 and they will be opened immediately after the 

closing time on the same day at Dartonfield, Agalawatte.  The decision of the Procurement Committee 

will be final and definite.  Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present 

for the event of opening of bids. 

 

 
 

Chairman 

Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) 

Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka 

Dartonfield, Agalawatte 

20.05.2022  

 

  



RRISL/PRO/RT&DD/R&D/2022(28)   Page 2 of 4 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE FLOOR  

 RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, DARTONFIELD, AGALAWATTA  

        

  

Bill 

Item   

  Description     Unit    Qty   Rate   Amount  

1 Preliminaries         

1.1 Contractor's Mobilization item 1     

1.2 Site Clearing and debris away Item 1     

            

2 Demolishing Work & Earth Works         

2.1 

Manual Excavation over site to reduce 

level in any material (except rock 

requiring blasting) including depositing 

and levelling as directed up to a 

distance not exceeding 30'-0". Appro 3 

cube 

Cube 1     

2.2 
Demolishing 9" thick brick walls 

stacking brick and clearing debris away 
Cube 2     

2.3 
Demolishing reinforced cement 

concrete  
Cube 0.5     

2.4 

River Sand supplying spreading laying 

and compacting in foundation trenches 

where measured on compacted volume. 

Cube 1.25     

2.5 

Supply and fixing Approved Earth 

spreading, leveling watering and 

compaction manually using standard 

cast iron stamper or equivalent and 

filling in 150 mm thick layers  

Cube 4     

            

3 Concrete         

3.1 

Volume  Batched  Grade  25  concrete  

prepared at site using mixer and 

vibrator in ground floor. 

Cube 1.20     

3.2 

Shuttering for sides  of plinth beams, 

ground beams on top of foundation 

including dismantling in 15mm thick 

plywood 

Sqr 0.50     

3.3 

Tor steel reinforcement to slabs, beams, 

lintols, columns, footings etc.. bent to 

shape, laid in position and tied with 16 

B.W.G. Aneal binding wire in Ground 

floor  

kg 150.00     



RRISL/PRO/RT&DD/R&D/2022(28)   Page 3 of 4 

 

3.4 

Gauge 750 polythene damp proof 

membrane with 6" laps laid under 

floors 

Sqr 2.00     

3.5 
Supplying and fixing 12 mm thick 150 

mm height polystyrene board for edges 
ft 56.00     

            

4 Anti- termite treament         

4.1 

Anti-termite treatment for the post 

construction (Existing building ) with 

applying Biflexthrine 10Tc (Biflex ) or 

approved equivalent as per 

manufacturer's standards of application 

with 5 years warranty on application 

(Measured on plinth area). 

Sqr 12.00     

            

5 Colour Washing and Painting                    -    

5.1 

Applying two coats of skim coat ( Not 

exceeding 3 mm thick) to walls inc. 

preparation surface 

Sqr 2.00     

5.2 

Painting walls with two coats of 

emulsion paint including preparing 

surface 

Sqr 2.00     

            

6 Provisional Sum for additional work P/S 1.00   50,000.00     50,000.00  

            

  TOTAL AMOUNT   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RRISL/PRO/RT&DD/R&D/2022(28)   Page 4 of 4 

 

Total bid amount in words:         

             

 

Bidder’s Name:           

 

Address:           

             

Telephone Number: ……………………………………………………………………… 

E-mail Address: ………………………………………………………………………… 

 

 

             

Date         Signature 

 

 

 OFFICIAL SEAL 


